515

OP \$40.00 1167;

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ming-Dou KER	02/06/2007
Fang-Ling HU	02/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Chiao Tung University	
Street Address:	No. 1001 Ta Hsueh Rd	
City:	Hsinchu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11673615

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)203-2603

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 240-450-2603

Email: mchow@sinorica.com

Correspondent Name: Ming Chow

Address Line 1: 528 Fallsgrove Dr.

Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TW-WPA-0664
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ming Chow

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment_IAM07019#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018878 FRAME: 0844

ASSIGNMEN	
This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention tit	le) MIXED-VOLTAGE INPUT/OUTPUT BUFFER
This PATENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement are:	
(check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the A	ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment
U.S. Patent Application Serial No U.S. Patent No	, filed
U.S. Patent No.	, issued
The PATENT RIGHT assigned under this agreement are: (check one)	
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall h	have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
any U.S. Patent Application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of first assignor) Ming-Dou KER	
(Address) 4F3, No.3, Lane 200, Baoshan Rd., Hsinchu City 30	0. Taiwan ROC
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any) Fang-Ling HU	
(Address) No.128, Sec. 6, Jiaosi Rd., Jiaosi Township, Yilan Cour	nty 262, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Full name of third joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
/E-II	
(Full name of fourth joint inventor, if any)(Address)	
(Address) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	* - 54
(Name of Assignee) National Chiao Tung University	·
(Address) No.1001 Ta Hsueh Rd., Hsinchu City, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)	
(Address)	
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee)	
(Address)	
The First ASSIGNEE is	
(check one) an individual	
a partnership	
★ a Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(state or Country)	
The Second ASSIGNEE is	
(check one) an individual	
a partnership	
a Corporation of	
(state or Country))
The Third ASSIGNEE is	
(check one) an individual	
a partnership	
a Corporation of	<u> </u>
(state or Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and	
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIG	o other good and valuable consideration, receipt of
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	index, meir successors and assigns:
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and	to the DATENT DIGHTS :- 45- :
continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re	revamination patents and notant and "several art"
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earli	ier foreign applications for this investigations; and
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSI	IGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and recover(-) 45-
Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE((s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an agual interest in
the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGN	IEE(s), their successors and assigns
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s)	. Or their representatives, any facts known to the
ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, significant states of the said invention and testify in any legal proceedings.	on all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuation
Continuation-in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications.	E execute all necessary assignment namers to cause ony
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths	and generally do everything necessary or desir
able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforce	d proper protection for said invention
Mac In	
- My con ver	2007/02/06
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	2007/02/06 (Date)
Jang-Ling Nu	2007/02/06
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(P.)
(orginature of second assignor, it any)	(Date)
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
	(5 400)

RECORDED: 02/12/2007 REEL: 018878 FRAME: 0845